RESOLUTION NO. 2019-83
A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE COUNTY, AUTHORIZING
THE PAYMENTS OF CHANGE ORDERS 1-6 FOR THE PARK IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT FOR BO CONNOR AND WARREN FILIPONE PARKS, TO GESSLER
CONSTRUCTION, IN THE AMOUNT OF $45,467

WHEREAS, Radnor Township has incurred change orders to the original contract price
due to unforeseen conditions, as part of the Bo Connor& Warren Filipone Park Project

WHEREAS, the tabulation of Change Orders 1-6 is as follows:

. Bo Connor & Warren Filipone Park Project Change Orders

# Location | Deseription | it : i i
1k BC Pickle Ball Court: Increase cross section of pad, add WWF 15,500
%) BC Pickle Ball Court: Replace unsuitable subgrade with 10" 2A material and geogrid 8,817
3 BC Sidewalk: replace unsuitable subgrade with 6" #4 ballast 4,400
4 BC Sidewalk: fill area by retaining wall w/concrete, i.e. extend sidewalk 250
5 BC Backstops: add overhang, qty (4) @ $4,000 EA 16,000
6 BC Restroom: Replace additional sidewalk 500

TOTAL cost of COs 1-6 45,467

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Radnor Township
does hereby Authorize the payments of Change Orders 1-6 for the Park Improvements Project
for Bo Connor and Warren Filipone Parks, to Gessler Construction, in the amount of $45,467
SO RESOLVED this 12™ day of August, A.D., 2019
RADNOR TOWNSHIP

By: %ﬁ /@WR

Name: Lisa Borowski
itle: President

ATTEST:

Robert A. Zienkowski
Manager/Secretary



